
PHARMA AIDS L'IMITED

Statement of Financial Position {Un€udited}
As on Decembor3l, 2025

30th Jdne,2025

142,934,792 93,770,520
Ass.els

Properly P ant and Equ pmenl (Annexure.D)

Tr.de aid olher Rece vab es

Advance Deposit & Prepaymenls

Cash.nd Cash Equvaenl

Eouitv & L abilities

Shar.holdars Equlty:

Non-Cutrent Liabi itics:

Lab les io, Erpenses
P.o! s on ior Expenses

U.c a med/Und srrbuted Dvide.d

Lab (es for Prcvideid Fund

Total Eq!ity & Liabilities

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

142914792 9) 77a52a

494,777,979 447,167,132
62 47r q80 | 61 555 667

2OO 7rO 75s ll r84 156546

r78 605 562 ll 22a712417
) 2 12) 464 | 74849t)
4A 244 2r8 | | r97

637 4t i!!r!rf

466,569,057 432,359,304

2,586,998 2,188,483

112

8.00 l1 200 000 l1 200 000

, ;;: ;;; , ;;; ;;;
.;;;. ;,; I ,:;;, ;.;
2127 6a4 2 2t8 408

196 009 60€ 362 289 050

9,00

______9lzl-1!ltl_________!99!{f!L
149.54 138.58
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!lanao ng D reclor
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ro.oz f-----Tseqadel- rrea/e,

10.00

11.00

'12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00
17.00

18.00

19.00

168,556,716

3 829 451

16 797 950

30 172.960

I930 032

81 690197
6 !84 406

5

146,389,865

3 881 057

I603 277

t0 717.368

28 338.667

590,075

68573850
4116130
2 E74 iaa
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PHARMAAIDS LIMITED

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other comprehens ive lncome (Un"audited)

for the 2nd Quarterended on December31,2025

Particulare I Note

Op.ralnrg Expenses:

Adm n slral!e afd Se ng Expenses

Profit from Operation

P.ofit before Contribution to WPPF

Aontrbuto.lo WPPF

ncome Tax Expeises

Profit aiter Tax forthe period

Other Comprehensive lncome

Defefled Tar on Reva uaton Surplus

Total Comprehensive lncome

Earning per Share (EPS)

21.00

22.00

261.414 411

(176 900 2861

225 018 035
(155 683 208)

142 274,639 121 279 3a1
(98 108.937) (85 199 5551

23.00

44,514,145 69,334,A27 36,079.831

(11 320 2671

24,759.564

44,169,702

(12 695,909)(23 078 229) (21 302 8f )

61,435,956 48,032,016 31.473,793

24.00 ',2- Ao

25.00 (1 329 363) (630 043) (639 739)

51,687

(524.097t
60,233,742 48,041,584 30,834,054

17.00 (2 868 275) (2 287 694) (r 468 288)

57,365,507 45,753,889 29,365,766 23,130,623

26.00 (134057541 (r044r r62) (6656695) (5485836)

43,959,753 35,312,728 22.709,071 17,644,7a7

24,247,155

(l 156,5311

35 919,189
(2,155,151)

Ztt'- .1 v-v'z
sHAHtNooCBEGUM

Number ofShares used to compute EPS

____l!,9!!l$ _____!!4M!6 _?1!9]I!1 _____17s!!187
29.00 14.09 11.32 7_28 5.66

3,12o,ooo 3,120,000 3,.120,000 3,120,000

+d.
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July 01,2024
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Dec.3'1, 2025

Oct.01,2024

Dec.31,2024



PHARMA AIOS LIMITED

Staremenl oi Cha.ges L. Equ ty lun ald tedl

for lhe 2nd Quaner ended on December 31 2025

Stateme.r of Changes n Equity (Un aud ted)
forlh€ 2.d O!arler e.ded on D-.cember 31 2024

Share
Capital

Balance as on July 01, 2025

Nei prof t for the per od

CSR F!nd C!tre.i perod expenses

csR Fund Provs on @ 2%

Cash Div dend (2024 2025)

31,200,000 2,867,808 33,764,038 2,238,408

(390 000)

879 195

362,289,050

43.959 753

(879.'r95)

(9 360,!00)

432,359,304

43 959 753

(390 000)

(9 360.000)

Balance as on December 31, 2025 31,200,000 2,867,808 33,764,038 2,727,603 396,009,608 466,569,057

CSR Fund

Balance as on July 01, 2024

Net proil for the per od

CSR Fund Cutrent period expenses

Defetred Tax on Reva !aion Surp us

csR F!nd Pro! sion @2%
Caslr D! dend (2023-2024)

31,200,000 2,867,808

35 919 189

(2155',]51)

1,227,107

(80,000)

746,255

307,550,278

35312724

(706.255)

(7.800,000)

342,845,193

(80 000)

3591S 189

(7.800 000)

Balance as on December 31, 2024 31,200,000 2,867.808 33,764,038 1,853,362 334,356,751 406,197,110

SHAHINOOR BABY

.=.,2>2,,* UL"-\"-r-
suanrroonQecuuFAIZUL HASSAN

Managing Director

Qhief FinancalOficer
MD, HUIIIAYUN (}BIR



PHARMA AIDS LIII4ITED

Statement of Cash Flows (Un-Audlted)

forthe 2nd Quarterended on December31,2025

Cash Flows rrom Operating Activities i

Coleclion from Sales and olhers

Paymenl lo suppllerc and others

Financ alexpense paid

Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Cash Flows from lnvesting Activities :

Acqu sition of F xed Assels

D sposalof Fixed Assets

Advance Aga ns1 Land

Advance agarnsl Build ng

Net cash Flows from lnvesting Activities

Cash Flows from Financing Activities:

Nel Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Nel Cash nfows/(Oulf ows)

Opening Cash & Cash Equvaenl
Closing Cash & Cash Equivaleni
Net Operaiing Cash Flows Per Share (NOCFPS)

B.

c.

(20 043)

(20,043)

(545)

(s45)

29,046.709

11,197.509

__________19,u!]18

(80 6it5)

32123 348

32,642,644

o.

E.

10.11 4.93

+Yd".
SHAH!NOOR BABY FAIZUL HASSAN

[,4anaging Direclor

Ch ef F iancialOffcer

T-lm
Noic Jury 01, 2025 | tty ot,zazq

r. lio
] Dec. 31. 2025 ]l Dec. 31. ,ora 

]

31.00

7.00

30.00

244.967.451

(200 885,692)

(1r 209 620)

(r 329 363)

31,542,776

t.2 261 423)

(215 000)

12,476,0231

194 249 462

(162.803 631)

(11,444 880)

(630 043)

15,370,908

11414.444)

550 000

(13431.838)

(694,750)

(15,451,028)

IvlO. HUII]IAYUI.(NABIR



PHARMA AIDS LIMITED

Notes to the F nancial Statem€nts (Un-Audited)

Forthe 2nd Quarter ended on December 31,2025

2.00 Property, Plant & Equipment
CosVRevaluation:

Opening Balance

Add tons dLrrng the year

Disposald!r ng ttre per od

Closing Balance

Opening Balance

Charged during the year

DlsposaidLr ng the per od

Closing Balance

Written Down Value (WDV)

T49 828 037

6 497 607

(548 758)

155,775,886

NeulralG ass Tubes

4.00 Trade & Other Receivable

lrade Rece vables (4 01)

Olher Rece vab es (4 02)

45 064 T T9

13 841 399

1 401 369

662 500

1.504 593

46 055 247

13,645 152

2.275.689

439 080

1 144 498

T77 486.804

23 243.951

r!!l!!l

160 912 59,1

23 243 951

'184,156,545

4.01 Respectngthepivacyofthepa.Ues.schedueofTradeandOtherRecevabescannolbeshown AS24asper
management decsion Ihere s no securly affangement for re.evables Bad debt prov s on v/as made aga ns1

Trade Rece vab es dlring the year {Note no 14 00 & 23 00)

Mentonabe few cornpan es have suffered fnancalLy due to COVD 19 pandemic geo-po lica confrict n
ELfope. and changes n iop managmenl Asaresult recover! ol recevables from those conrpanles has been
dffcultandufcedaniffullre Hence 2%oiTradeRecevabesiskeptasprovisonforbaddebt

4.02 These amounts are unsecuTed but good and being realized gradua y n the ord nary colrse of business No
prov sion wes made against Other Rece vab es for b;d deOr durnltle fe:r LrnOer r., 

Aa-(L':"-o\\ I

l ---- r4ein 4a6-,,1-- rar.r5arn-,,
Lo ,ru ,0, I oo ,rn uu,

lL '-' 'o'303,675,771 249,547,406

155776 AA6

4 964 094

160,740,980

142,934,792 93,770,520

Deta of addiuon of assels ar€ shown n Annexure"D altached al the end

___________e?ilt'9!.e_ ______,_Ef!!,!!L
nvenloies as on December 3T 2025 are va !ed ai lower oI average cost and net rea zab e va ue.

31st December, 2025 ll 30rh June, 202s



5.00 Advance, Deposits & Prepayments

5.01Advancei

Advance Aga nst Olhers

HN Consu tancy Serv ce

Sunbird Trad ng Company

Advance aga nst Land'

Ad\rance aga nst lrrlach nery

Adv:nce Aga nst B! ding

CNG SLrpp rer

53,505,808 107,395,953

' nvested aga nst pLrrdrase oi 49 dec ma and owned by Late M N K Aswad ( revocabe Power Deed
regstered niavolroithe Company)wh ch was approved bylhe sharehoders ntheEGM dated 2410612024
Aso nclLrdes cosls re ated io regLstraton. necessar! pem ss ons and legalve$ng

5.02 Security Oepositsl

T tas Gas
BTCL lor Te ephone
Lqu d oxygen supp er
Bang adesh RuraL E ectr I cat on Board (BREB)

CDBL for DSE Setuer

VAT Depos t (Excise D!ty)

O:ygen Cy inder

AII at mportStage

Total Advance, Deposits & Prepayments

7,523,666 6,910,0'16

434A1115

72 993 373

1 100 000

117,575,088

38 T63 080

67 302 387

T 000 000

106,465,468

100 000

336 058

2 425.400

49 690 000

855 750

100 000

409.654

100.000

2 442 247

2 425 ]aA
49 475 000

51 867 342

855 750

122 000

100 000

1 4AT 144
3 000

T0 000

382 804

100 000

4 289.300
451.412

200 000

1T9.350
400.000

80.000

1 447 744

3 000

10.000

382.804

100.000

3 675 650

451412
200 0c0
1T9 350
400 000

178,605,562 220,772,437

---.2^

1 /4/

A
t[J,'"**]?\wu

31st December, 2025 30th June. 2025



6.00 UC Margin and Others

Raw l,/later a s GassTubes

7.00 Cash & Cash Equivalent

cash in Hand (Noto 7.01)

Cash at Bank (Note 7.02)

Bang adesh Commerce Bank PLC . Princ pal Branch

A Arafah sam Bank PLC V lP Road Branch

P!ba i Bank PLC Naye Pa tan Branch

Dltch Bang a Bank PLC Foreign Exchange Brafch
DLrlch Bang a Bank PLC Btoy Nagar Branch

FIC Bank PLC . Chandra Brancl
Total cash at Bank

Cash & Cash Equivalent

12 723 4A4

12,723.464

7.144 973

7,444,973

825,041 5'15,404

17 662
28 103 532

621 T83

144 090

9 684 623

848 087

39,419,177

56 671

9.570 216

14,1090

55E 030

317

10,682,105

40,244,218 '11,197,509

7.01 The phys ca cash colnt ng were taken p ace at the qua(er end and found in order Cash in hand has been
ler f ed by lhe l,,1ana!emenl at the cos ng oi the qLrafter

7 02 The Bank balance have been confirm€d and reconc ed wrtir respectv. bank siaternenrs

Eficcr of Forerqn Erchanoe Rate Chanqos on Cash/Casn Fqutvatents:
The Company does nol rrave any lore gn currency acco!nt and does not do any exporl 100% of f n shed goods

aresodtothelocaipharmaceuiica cornpaf es in oca cutrency Prmaryrawmalerras(gassrubes&cotor)are
mporled by sighl L/C on y where payments are made at spol exchange rate mosty wthin 60-75 days from the

LC opening date The Cornpany neler engages tse f n foMard book ng of exchange rates and never ho ds any

foreign .urrenc es n hand or bank accounts Thereiore eifect of exchange rate changes on cash or casrr

equ va enls is not applcable lo the Company as per paragraph 28 of AS 7 & 2T

8.00 Share Capilat
Authorized Capitall

5 000 000 Ordinary Shares @ Ik 10 each

lssued, Subscribed & Paid up Capitali

3 120 000 Ord nary Shares of Tk T0l each pa d up in f!

50.000,000 50,000,000

31,200,000 31,200,000

31st Oecember, 2025 ll 3oth June, 2025



Opening Ba ance
C!(entPerod expenses

Pro! s on ior the cuftent Per od @ 2%

Closing Balance

Ths represenls baance of CSR Fund @2% oi Nel Proit afler ncone
Dnecto6 lt s shown nSharehodersEqullyasperAS r

10.00 Trade Payables

t reFrcsenls the amount payabe to lhe supplers of d fiereil lems

11.00 Loans & Advances

Opaning Ba ance

Add lon durngthe year

P.ddurn9lhe year

CLosing Balance

12.00 Shod term loan

Trust Rece pt'

' the Company has a shorr term Trusl Rece pt (TR) laci ty alainsl Lerrer
Baik Ltd wlrr a tota mit of BDT 6 Crore ( nctud ng 3 C@re inner TR im u

13.00 L ab lties lor expenses
Sa arylRemunerat on/Honorar um

GasBl

WaterASe$e6gebr
AG[4/EG[r]expense
Carage nward

Securly serv ces
nterest of Loans

Olher Expenses (CDBL)

14.00 Provision lor expenses

2,234,404
(390 000)

879 195

1,227,107
(26s 000)

1 276 341

__________]Lz.ilL __________1@&
Tax which has been declded by the Board of

___________!,9?9r!L 881 057

20.8e8 2S5

090 346)

_________l-!J9Z!!q

1,200,099

17.284 7',74

r 8,488 869

(794.r2S)

1l $rlltL

9,603,277

of Credl lUC) sanctoned by A Ararah saml

I 365.239

585.300

129t1.974
11.397

1068.736

6 296

I 000

r88 s00
694 645

5t 269

150 000

31 000

-- !f23tL

235154
I8r0 r36

| 397

t5 250

8 899

I 000

r53 500

799 037

39 r00
160 000

3t 000

_________.1-ellz!!L

26 623 224

3 549 736

25.12A415

3,218252
30,172,960 28,338,667

@\
1Q1r,,^rr)E))

w97

A/- ,rr

31st December, 2025 J 3oth June, 2025



15.00 Unclaimed/Undistributod Oividend

Opening Balance 590,075

9.360 000

120 01rl

454,863

7 800 000

o 664 788)

Add Cash Dvdend (FY2024 2025)

Less Payment Io Sharehoders

Less li.nsfeed to C[4SF"

closing Balance (Note 15.01)crosins Barance (Note 15.01) _________9fl!,!lL
'As per BSEC Dreclve No BSEC/C|,,IRRCD/2021 386103 daled January 14 2021. ul reportng date lhe Company has
transfetred a tota sumofTkl0513.63550{iromFYl987-881oFY2019-20whchwereoverdueformorelhan3yea,s)
fiom ls u.cahed/undslrbuted cash dividend account to Capra Nlarker Slab izarion Fund (Ct4SF) SND Account
Menlonab e the Company had aLso transfe(ed a lota oi 77 750 unclamed slock dNdend to rhe Ct4SF ts O Acccuntd!r n!
the FY 202] 2022 We have ssued a cheque n favor of CIr]SF ior the fnan.a yeat2A2a2a21Tk 2'1273r (Cheque No-
078,1300 DBAL)

15,01 YeaFwise Summary of !nclained/Undishibuted Dividend as on December 31,202s:

2A2A-2021

2421 2022

2422 2423

2423 2021

242+2a25

16.00 lncome rax Payable

opening Balance

Provson for the Perod (Nore 26 00)

Adlustnentdur nq the year

Emp oy.es .cone Tax (Note 16 0t)
Croslng Balance

16.01 Employees lncome Tax

opening Balance

Deduclon from salary

PaymenrAdjLsled during lhe period

Closing Balance

212.731

166,654

49.517

121,134

9 360,000

212731

186 654

51423
r36 267

9,930,032 590,075

68,573,850

12 9AT,239

209.108

__________!L!991!L

73,641,t70

t8 522 586

(23 550 506)

____i!.!1L!!L

I316,848

1 107,7

__?!9

2,601.991
'1.991)

16 02 Dcfetred tax liability/(Assets)

Deletr€d tar assets.id ablleshavebeenrecognzedandmeasuredinac.ordancewthlhepro!sonsofASt2n.ome
T.xes Realed defered tar (expense)/ncome rras been dscosed n Nole 16 02 a The compo.eils ofdet.ned lar:ssets
and l.blles are q ven below

Propedy Pant & Eq! pment 107 0'15,603 78 473 062 28 542 542 22 50% 6 422 472
26.623 224 \26 623 224) 22 5Afa (5 990 225)

Reva uat on SurpLus (Land) 35,919,189 35 919 189 2155151
Balance as on Oecember
31,2A25 169,558,016 74,473,062 37,838,507 2,586,998

Balance as on June 30,
202s

118,890,936 32,542,777 148,140 2,188,483

AIO\+x".q.a

'arqlI(-".,?qx
$- -?i1!"*"69t

31st December, 2025 ll 3oth June, 2025



16.02.a Defeiied tax (Expense)ilncome (at cost)

Openinq balance ordeie(ed tax abi ty

C os n! baance ofdefefted lax labi ty

16 02b Defered tax (Expense)/lncome (Revaluation)

Open nq ba a..e oideie(ed t.x rab L1y

C os ng balance oldefered tax abi ly

17 00 Liabilties lor WPPF

Opaning Ba ance
Prov s on lorthe year

Pryment made dunng the yeai

Clos ng Balance

13 00 Liabi ities for Providend Fund

Opening balance

Enrp oyees Conlrbuton
Emp oyers Conlrbuton

C osinq Balance

19.00 Ner assets value (NAV)pershare forthe period calculared as iotows

Less TolalLablilles

Werghted average fumber oford.ary shares

Net Assets Value {NAV)persha.e'
'NAV has increased due to increase in retained earn ngs

33 331

431 841

48 387

33 331

___________.(.19.q9q

(2,155,151)

2155 151

15,055

(2,155,151)

4,1T6,130

2 468,275

____________9t!!@

________-]3t-!!t-!1

4,228,237

4 116 130

4.224,23

__________lJu3L

2,874,T00

I 004 983

467 539

175 763

(2 500

_________?[t2fL

637.712,771

1171,143,7141

466,569,057

3 120 000

1 921,954

1 601 963

442.273

322 a2T

(1853517)

::J!1!190

s80 937 652

(r48 578 3481

432,359,304

3,r20 000

20.00 Related Party Transactions
Ex.els or Coporat o. Lld

c osing Balance

149,54 138.58

1 024.561 1 024 561

1.424,567 1024,567

31sl December, 2025lJ 30th Jun., 2025



21.00 Net Sales Revenue:

Less D s.oLnl o. Sa es

303 876 593
(39,636 077)

261,414,471

261 800176
(34 147.849)

2 634

225,018,035

22.00

Raw fi4alera s (Gass Tubes)

St.fi beneft & Wefare
Renerva & Reg stralion
Eitena nment Erpenses

TolalCost of Goods lUlanufactured
Add Open nq Slock of Finished Coods

Less:Clos nq Slock of F nished Goods
Net cosl ol Goods sold

Administrative &Se ling Expenses:

Sa ary & Remlf erat on/Honorar um

96.698 238

6.426 207

7.124 474

T.A4e 3T2
17.71155i

246 329

576 320

5 3a4,066

r1 379,648
714e449

848.479

3',]8,177

2 430,057

22.695

161.355

151.562

4 413.AT7

2T A4A

56 €30
118 3TT

46 210

r 050 300

6 930

3 804 239

9016E5

177,2643A0
1,140.498

17A,404,a79
(1,504,593

176,900,286

23.00

96.535
14 086.562

145 A25
134 583
768 164

66 560

r3 633 509
s4 667

r r8 864
773 065

84 801,796

5 892232
6 074,068

936,149

7 963 247

15955324
1 324

204 000

565 250

5 001 236

12 068 710

6 029 301

566 848

450 028

2 176 685

.18 170

143 421

2 7?3 479
19 290

137 753

82712
37 300

389 751

500

425 510

5 930
3 034.205

926 850

142113
2144

157,167,153

157,616,680

11 933,472)
155,683,208

.-4--

Ju y 01, 2025 | Juty 01 2O2A

tolto



Renewal& Reg stration

E ectricity Bil

Total Administrative & selling Expenses

ncome rrom FDR lnteresl
SaLe ofWastzge (Nole 24 0t)
Ga n on D sFosa olCar

25.00 FinancialCost:
rnleresl on Loans

ToratFinanciatCost

26.00 lncome rax Expenses

Curent Iax Expense

P€vousYeariax expense

Defe(ed Tar Erpense/income (Nole r6 02 a)

24.00

0T4,229 ___-_ap3]lL

55.652

1

? __- !t !!q

T roi6r6l
25 551

l

__- l?.199

31743

12 907 239
100 000

(r0 294,625)

398,515 (146 537)

_______--1_1t!!l!{ ____0-q,41L64

Reconciliation of Effective Tax rate

July 01,2025

Dec.31,2025 Dec.31. 2024
520 000
sr 052
53 093

I 156 '190

12714

30 572
454217
3r0 550
373 540
120 000
71268

339 9r7
219 600
I12 500
162T75
50 000
11 246
12 000

219 678
2t 067

2 536 159
31 224

601 124
33r 464

7 500

500 000
60 791

r 014 310
15 176
24 254
80 503

445 290
297 780
123 698
129 000
78.006

148135
22.426
60 000

237 039

35 286
12 000

212394
42 ATA

2 422 AAl
26 638

617900
356 4r 9

3 930

t r2s&r5tll- 5? r.5r 3l
I toqt I se.s:o I

: 1 ,rJ6tf __ 63m4tl



ii) Reconciliation of Curenl Tax (Expense)/lncome

28.00

27.00 Remuneration and otherlacilities for 4 Directors
Remunerat on/Honorar um - 6 r-!oo lT 6r. ootl

I szo ooo ]l 5oo ooo

- tMt!!

t -oGaponlT 5?53i-ooo-l

____ _-!.!!!.!!! !l!!
43 959 75i | 35it2,-2a

3120 000 3 120,000

Salary and otherfacilitieslor 7 Top Executives

Basic Earnings Per Share (EPS):

Number of ordinary shares

Earnings Per Share (EPS)'

'EPS h.s ..reased compared to pre!ous years 2nd quaner
expansion ol production capacity

30 0O Net Operating Cash Flows PerShare (NOCFPS):

Net Operatinq Cash Flows PerShare has been calculated as

Ner Cash Flows trom Ope.atng Actviies
Nunrber or Ord na.y shrres
Net Operatinq Cash Flows PerShar.{NOCFPS)'

'NOCFPS n.reased due to ifease Ln co ecUon

14.09 11,32

mosly due to nfease i sa es .esul nq lrom

31542.716ll 15 170 908

r 120 000 ll lr2oooo
1110

2025-2026lA2) 2024-2025 lQzl

57 365.507 45 753 889

ncome lar raie @22 50% [A] 12 907.239 t0 294 625

ncome lar deducted at source UrS -163 (2) of LTA-2023 [B] 5 690,986 5 799 687

Min ff um Tax U/S 163(5) of ITA 2023 @1% ol RevenlelCl 2611.145 I 350 i08
lncometax Provision forthey6ar: Hiqher ollA, B & Cl 12,907,239 10,294,625



Jury 01, 2025 ll Juty 01.2024
to ll

Dec. 31, 2025 ll o6c. 31,2024

31.00 Reconcilliation from Net Profit to Net Operating Cash Flow: (December 31,2025)

Dscosure wrth per Calse 5(2)e ol lhe BSEC Norfication No BSEC/CMRRCD/2006
158/208/Adm n/81 dated 20June 20r8

July 0'1,202s

Dec.3i.2025

July 01,2024

Oec.31,2024

6t 435 956

127149
(r,329 363)

1,081687
(16 574 210)

1.624 153

(5 238 49r )

1390 C00)

(51 606)

5.411 367

(35r 7r5)
1.834 293

(896 791)

209 108

(9 603 277)

(| 209 620)

48 032 016

3 168 369

273 353
(630 043)

{26 090 263)

i35 041 9261

919635
15785.710

r80 000)

r2 562 703)

7 503 258

(135 3941

(100,942)

15112923
219 001

t157 246)
(l1 444 880)

nventores ( ncrease)/Decrease
Trade and Olher Recerab es (licrease)/Decrease

Advance. Deposrs & Prepayments ( ncreaser/Decrease

L/C Marqn & Others I ncrease),De.rease

'liade Payab e ncreaser(Decreaser

Lab les rorexpenses icrease/(Decrease)
Lab tes ior Prov dend F!nd lncrease/(Decreascl
Pr.vson forerpense ncrease/(Decreasel

Empoyee lax Liabi 1y lncrease/(Decrease)

Short term oan ncrease/(Decrease)

31,542.776 15,370,908

1*r
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